they were opened in April 2024. One was issued to the executive branch for use and the other 
to the City Council administration for use. During this time, there were one hundred eight-
three (183) transactions totaling $48,663.12.  The executive branch’s card has one hundred 
forty-one (141) transactions valued at $32,991.36, approved by the Chief Operation Officer.  
The remaining forty-two (42) transactions valued at $15,671.76 were approved by the City 
Council’s Chief of Staff and/or used by them.  The chart below provides the associated